FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fannin to Engrossed House Bill No. 760 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "2057," change "2058(A), (B)," to "and 2058(F)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "and (C), and 2059, to enact R.S. 3:2058(K),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 3, after "repeal" change "R.S. 3:2062" to "R.S. 3:2058(B) and (C), 2059, and
 2062"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 9, after "2057," delete "2058(A), (B) and" and at the beginning of line 10,
- 10 delete "(C), and 2059" and insert "and 2058(F)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 10, after "reenacted" delete the comma "," and delete "R.S. 3:2058(K) is
 hereby enacted"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 16 "(3)(a) Members shall serve as follows: (i) One member from the Louisiana Cattleman's Association and one member 17 from the Louisiana Farm Bureau shall each serve one-year terms. 18 19 (ii) One member from the Louisiana Cattleman's Association, one member 20 from the Louisiana Farm Bureau, and one member from the Louisiana Livestock Auction Markets Association shall each serve two-year terms. 21 (iii) One member from the Louisiana Cattleman's Association, one member 22 from the Louisiana Farm Bureau, one member from the Louisiana Livestock Auction 23 24 Markets Association, and one member from the Cattle Producers of Louisiana shall 25 each serve three-year terms. (b)Thereafter, all appointments shall be for three-year terms. No appointee 26
- 26 (b) Herearter, an appointments shall be for three-year terms. The appointee
 27 shall serve more than two consecutive three-year terms on the council. The initial
 28 appointments shall commence on August 17, 2016."
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 30 On page 3, line 5, after "term." delete the reminder of the line and delete line 6 in its entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 2 On page 3, line 16, after "least" change "once" to "four times"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 3, line 16, after "<u>called by</u>" delete the reminder of the line and on line 17 delete 5 "<u>chairman</u>" and insert "<u>a majority vote of the council</u>"

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 7 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "* * 8 9 F. The collecting person shall collect and remit the state and federal 10 assessments authorized to be levied by this Part. provided that: (1) The refundable portion of the state assessment shall not be collected on 11 any cattle which sell for one hundred fifty dollars or less per head. 12 (2)-Notwithstanding anything hereto to the contrary, in no event, nor at any 13 14 time, shall more than one dollar and fifty cents be paid or collected for the 15 promotional programs described in this Part on any one head of cattle. *" 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 18 On page 5, delete the page in its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 20 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 22 On page 6, line 12, after "Section 2." change "R.S. 3:2062" to "R.S. 3:2058(B) and (C),
- 23 2059, and 2062"